

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1475/2019 & Crl.M.(Bail) 2268/2019 & Crl.M.A.
43638/2019

SHRI VIKRAM SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

24.12.2019

At the request of counsel for the petitioner, list before Vacation
Bench, on 03.01.2020.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

DECEMBER 24, 2019

ab