



\$~4

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.A. 1475/2019

SHRI VIKRAM SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vaish, Mr. Rohan Nair and
Ms. Shubhi, Advs.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP
for CBI with Mr. Kushagra
Kumar and Mr. Abhinav, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% 05.12.2024

**CM No. 14768/2023 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased
appellant)**

Learned counsel for respondent enters appearance and accepts notice. He submits that he has not received the copy of application. Let the same be supplied within two weeks.

Learned counsel for respondent further seeks time to verify the death of the respondent. Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
Renotify on 04.03.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 5, 2024/yo