



\$~3

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.A. 1475/2019

SHRI VIKRAM SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dinesh Malik, Adv.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP
for CBI.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% 22.05.2025

CM No. 14768/2023 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased appellant)

As per office note, neither the death verification report nor reply/rejoinder has been filed.

Learned counsel for respondent/CBI seeks some more time to verify the factum of death of appellant. Heard. Allowed. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, another opportunity is granted to file reply.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 17.09.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 22, 2025/yo