



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1475/2019

SHRI VIKRAM SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashwin Vaish, Mr. Vinod  
Pandey, Ms. Shubhi V., Mr.  
Yashaswi Dasari, Advs.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP  
for CBI.

**CORAM:  
REGISTRAR PRAMOD KUMAR**

**ORDER**  
**19.12.2025**

%

**CM No. 14768/2023 (for impleadment of LR of deceased  
appellant)**

Matter is pending for verifying the death of appellant and for filing reply.

As per office note, document has been filed by the CBI and reply has not been filed.

As per record, death verification report has been filed by the CBI. The same is perused and as per the same, appellant has expired on 04.10.2020.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that respondent has not supplied the death verification report. Let the same be supplied within one week.



Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some more time to file the reply. Let the same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 27.03.2026.

**PRAMOD KUMAR  
REGISTRAR**

**DECEMBER 19, 2025/yo**