



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1475/2019**

SHRI VIKRAM SINGH

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Ashwin Vaish, Adv.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,
Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
27.03.2026

%

CM No. 14768/2023 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased appellant)

Learned counsel for respondent submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.

Appellant who is one of the convicts vide judgment of learned Trial Court dated 18.12.2019, has expired on 04.10.2020. Applicant is his son. It is submitted that the fact of death of deceased appellant is verified. The right to prosecute the present appeal survives in favour of applicant. No objection has been raised by the respondent.

Hence, application is allowed.

CRL.A. 1475/2019

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.04.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 27, 2026/yo