



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1475/2019&CRL.M.A. 14768/2023**
SHRI VIKRAM SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashwin Vaish, Ms.
Yashaswi Dasari, Ms. Shubhi, Mr.
Aaditya and Mr. Uttam, Advocates.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. Both sides are represented.
2. The sole appellant in the case is no more, and his legal representatives have already come on record.
3. List for hearing on 30.10.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/mj